Cabinet Type Combined Half Glass over Well
Model Designation GCU
File Reference 1234
Document Issue 1 18-02-13 GR First Issue
 2 07-03-13 LRC Update Cut in Cut out Temperatures
 3 24-04-13 AG R744 Date Sheet added
 4 05-06-13 LRC Updated duties and included Store Conditions
 5 26-06-13 AG Set-up Data
 6 31-07-13 LRC Added R407F Data
 7 16-10-13 LRC Updated duties to include ISO 0 Conditions
Iss
Issue Record
Cabinet Technical Data Sheet –
Section Drawing –
Plan Drawing –
c
a
b
in
e
t
 T
E
C
H
N
IC
A
L
 D
A
T
A
   Page 2 of 5
Contact Tel. 0121 250 1111   GCU 1234 Tech Iss7
Cabinet Technical Data Sheet – GCU
Product Type Frozen Food
Product Temperature -18oC  / -22oC
Maximum Design Ambient ISO 3 25oC 60%RH
Store Design Ambient ISO 0 20oC 50%RH
Case Length [m]  3.75 2.50 1.87
Refrigeration Data
Refrigeration Duty (per 24hrs) [kW] ISO3 2.55 1.70 1.27
Refrigeration Duty (per 24hrs) [kW] ISO0 2.04 1.36 1.02
Evaporating Temperature [°C] – L1 -35 -35 -35
Nett Environment Cooling Effect [kW] 0.66 0.44 0.33
R404A TS 2 Expansion Valve Orifice Size 3 2 2
R404A AKV Expansion Valve Size 10-5 10-4 10.3
R407F AKV Expansion Valve Size 10-4 10-3 10.2
Evaporator Liquid Capacity @ 25% R404A [kg] 4.0 2.6 2.0
Refrigeration Pipe Tail – Liquid 3/8” 3/8” 3/8”